

(Rev. 03/01)	02139774	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	7 7	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
George E. Snow	Name: NOVEC	ress of receiving party(ies) ON IP HOLDINGS CORP.
Ronald D. Varn Gary A. Anderle Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Law Departme	Ä
	Street Address:	. 9911 Brecksville Road
Other 06/13/2002 Execution Date:	City: Clevelar	address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with 		n date of the application is:06/13/200 2
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	
Addition	nal numbers attached? Yes 🗸 N	0
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name:Noveon, Inc.		applications and patents involved:
Thoburn T. Dunlap, Internal Address:		
Law Department	I L	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9911 Brecksville Road	8. Deposit account	t number:
City: Brecksville State: OH Zip: 44141-3		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Charles A. Crehore	Charles A. C	ratione 6/19/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date (
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, an	d documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 13028 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Alexander V. Lubnin, George E. Snow, Ronald D. Varn, and Gary A. Anderle, have made a certain invention described in an application for Letters Patent, executed by me (us, respectively), on the day indicated below, and entitled:

"BREATHABLE POLYURETHANES, BLENDS, AND ARTICLES"

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP.**, an Illinois corporation, having its principal office located at 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, OH 44141-3247, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues of said Letters Patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said **NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP.** the rights herein conveyed.

Date: 6/13/ Vd	
State of Ohio)
County of Cuya haga)
county of	,

Malan

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally

known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act

and deed this 13th day of June 2002.

Notary Public

SEAL.

CHARLES A. CREHORE, Attorney at Law Notary Public — State of Unio My commission has no expiration date ORC 147.03

> PATENT REEL: 13028 FRAME: 0188

SECOND INVENTOR	. 7	
Date: 6/13/02	Inventor Learge E. Snow	
State of Ohio)	George E. Snow	
County of Cuyaheaa)	eared the person above named, to me personally	
and deed this 13 day of 5 uns	notary Public As his own free act	
SEAL	CHARLES A. CREHORE, Attorney at Law Notary Public — State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date ORC 147.03	
THIRD INVENTOR		
Date: 6/13/02	Inventor Ronald D. Var	
State of Ohio)	Ronald D. Varn	
)		
County of)		
Before me personally appe	cared the person above named, to me personally	
	ed the foregoing instrument as his own free act	
and deed this 13th day of June,	Charles H. Grahon	
SEAL.	Notary Public	
JUNE.	CHARLES A. CREHORE, Attorney at Law Notary Public — State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date	

PATENT REEL: 13028 FRAME: 0189

ORC 147.03

DOCKET NO.: 201CT036A (25696-0004)

FOURTH INVENTOR

Inventor

State of Ohio

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally

known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act

and deed this Btday of June 2002.

SEAL

CHARLES A. CREHORE, Attorney at Law Notary Public - State of Onio My commission has no expiration date ORC 147.03

1172347v1

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 13028 FRAME: 0190